

**CHAUDHARY CHARAN SINGH HARYANA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, HISAR**

Amendment No. 1/2016

No. Admn. E-3/2016/(E-26)/

Dated:

In pursuance of the decision taken by the Board of Management vide Item No.B-4 of its 252<sup>nd</sup> meeting held on 09.12.2015, the Vice-Chancellor, CCS HAU, Hisar is pleased to approve the following amendments under Clause 11(3) of Chapter-IX-Part-A of the CCSHAU Statutes:-

Existing Provisions	Revised Provisions
<p><b>Clause 11(3) Free Educational Facilities</b></p> <p>i) To grant education allowance upto Rs.6000/- per annum each for two children from nursery to +2 level on the basis of State Govt. instructions as issued from time to time.</p> <p>ii) Fee on account of tuition fee and laboratory fee shall be reimbursed who are studying in Government/ Government aided/recognized private educational/Technical Institutions/ Professional Colleges for two living children of deceased University employees who die while in service. However, the reimbursement of such fee shall be equivalent to fee charged by the Government colleges or institutions or less i.e. actually paid, as the case may be.</p>	<p><b>Clause 11(3) Free Educational Facilities</b></p> <p>Free Education upto the limit of two children of the deceased employee upto degree level (including professional courses) will be admissible on the same pattern as are given to Haryana Govt. employee, as under:-</p> <p>i) To grant education allowance upto Rs.6000/- per annum each for two children from nursery to +2 level on the basis of State Govt. instructions as issued from time to time.</p> <p>ii) Fee on account of tuition fee and laboratory fee (after +2 level &amp; upto degree level) shall be reimbursed who are studying in Government/Government aided/recognized private educational/Technical Institutions/ Professional Colleges for two living children of deceased University employees who die while in service. However, the reimbursement of such fee shall be equivalent to fee charged by the Government colleges or institutions or less i.e. actually paid, as the case may be.</p>

Sd/-  
(Dr.M.S.Dahiya)  
Registrar

Endst.No. Admn. E3/2016(E-26)/ 12-132

Dated: 01/01/2016

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

1. All Deans/Directors/Officers of the University/HODs/ Offices/ Sections (including outstations), CCS HAU, Hisar
2. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, CCS HAU, Hisar.
3. The Advisor (RC), CCS HAU, Hisar.
4. The Dy Registrars/Dy CAUs/ARs/ACs/A&AOs, CCS HAU, Hisar.
5. The Joint Director (Audit), CCS HAU, Hisar.
6. The Presidents, CCSHAU Employees Federation, HAUTA & SC/ST Federation, CCS HAU, Hisar.



  
(Bani Ram)  
Asstt. Registrar (E)  
for Registrar  
1-1-16